Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 7/3/95 10-11-2001 Patent & Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa ched original de 101870781 09-28-2001 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party U.S. Patent & TMOfc:/TM Mail Ropt Dt #25 Discovery Partners International, Inc Discovery Partners International, Inc Individual Association City San Diego State CA ZIP 92121 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Association _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\begin{align*} \Pi_{\text{No}} & \Pi_{\text{No}} \end{align*} \) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Nature of conveyance: Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Security Agreement Change of Name designation is attached | Yes | No Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: September 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 4(a). Trademark Application No.(s): 4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 76/085,267 76/085,264 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 Name and address of party to whom correspondence \$65.00 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed 11-0860 Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge additional fees Yes ☐ No ☐ Name Eleanor M. Musick Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 86

	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
8.	of the original document	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true eof
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	d with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an enveloped Bax Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on September 26, 2001.
	Eleanor M. Musick Name of Person Signing	Signature September 26, 2001 April 2001 Signature
	Attorney Docket No: 46958/2591 9 3	Total number of pages including cover sheet: _5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0140



09-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #25

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS SERVICE MARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **Discovery Partners International**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 9640 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1963 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the United States Trademark Registrations and pending United States Trademark Applications listed on Schedule A made part hereof (collectively, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, **Discovery Partners International**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 9640 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1963 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same:

Effective July 28, 2000, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Certificates of Registration of the United States resulting from any now pending applications listed in Schedule A to ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Certificates of Registration and similar protective

-1-

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable

priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any

applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed

and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers,

make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection

for all said Marks in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to

establish ownership of any Mark in any infringement or similar proceeding will be made

available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in

connection with any of the assigned Certificates of Registration or applications for

Certificates of Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be

executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this 25th day of

September, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

Discovery Partners International, Inc.

By:

John M. Lillig, Chief Technology Officer

- 2 -

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this 25th day of September, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared John E. Lillig, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

(SEAL)

Welwah Cannan Faler

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Wellmber 13, 2001

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Mark (International Class)	Registration Number
76/085,267	NANOKAN (009)	
76/085,264	CLEVAP (009)	

RECORDED: 09/28/2001 REEL: 0023